CH \$190.00 869106

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM412173

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Management Consulting Group PLC		01/12/2017	Public Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accenture Global Solutions Limited
Street Address:	3 Grand Canal Plaza
Internal Address:	Upper Grand Canal Street
City:	Dublin, 4
State/Country:	IRELAND
Entity Type:	Private Company Limited By Shares: IRELAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86910604	KURT SALMON DIGITAL
Registration Number:	4182824	KURT SALMON
Registration Number:	4364904	KURT SALMON
Registration Number:	4948821	KURT SALMON
Registration Number:	4218596	KURT SALMON
Registration Number:	4368663	KURT SALMON
Registration Number:	4948820	KURT SALMON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4153921960

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4153921960

Email: trademarkgroup@sideman.com

Correspondent Name: Beatrice Martinet

Address Line 1: Embarcadero Center 1, 22nd Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beatrice Martinet
SIGNATURE:	/Beatrice Martinet/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=KURTSALMONsignedTMassignment#page1.tif source=KURTSALMONsignedTMassignment#page2.tif source=KURTSALMONsignedTMassignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of the date

signed below ("Effective Date") by Management Consulting Group PLC, a company

incorporated under the law of England and Wales, in favor of Accenture Global Solutions

Limited, a company registered in Ireland ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the service

marks on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"), including the goodwill associated with the

Marks, and desires to assign all of its right, title and the interest in and to the Marks to the

Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in

and to the Marks

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged:

1. Assignor assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in

and to the Marks throughout the world, including any and all goodwill of the business

connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby, all registrations therefore, all

common law rights that exist therein, any and all causes of action throughout the world,

including the right to recover damages, for any past, present, or future infringement,

misappropriation and/or dilution of the Marks.

2. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to record

Assignee as the owner of the Marks.

3085439v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

Management Consulting Group PLC

Date: January 12, 2017 By: Ronald J. Roberts

ASSIGNEE:

Accenture Global Solutions Limited

Date: Janvon 12, 2017 By: JA LD

SCHEDULE A

Registered Mark:

Trademark	Registration number	Registration date
KURT SALMON	4182824	July 31, 2012
KURT SALMON	4364904	July 9, 2013
KURT SALMON	4948821	May 3, 2013
KURT SALMON (and design)	4218596	October 2, 2012
KURT SALMON (and design)	4368663	July 16, 2013
KURT SALMON (and design)	4948820	May 3, 2016

Pending Application

Trademark	Application number	Application date
KURT SALMON DIGITAL	86/910604	Feb. 17, 2016

3085439v1

RECORDED: 01/12/2017